504440730 06/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4487431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN D. MULLEN	01/28/2013
VIVEK BADARINARAYANA	02/04/2013
ERIC S. HALL	01/25/2013
MATTHEW J. TJOSAAS	01/25/2013
CORA M. LEIBIG	01/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEGETIS, INC.	
Street Address:	ress: 480 MENDELSSOHN AVENUE N.	
City:	GOLDEN VALLEY	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15223925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GFHL.P0005US.D1/11609392		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET DRAKE-STUDSTILL	
SIGNATURE:	/margaret drake-studstill/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2017		

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0516



PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this ______ day of februa, 2013 by Brian D. Mullen, Vivek Badarinarayana, Eric S. Hall, Matthew J. Tjosaas and Cora M. Leibig (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 825 Amur Circle, Delano, Minnesota 55328; 1510 Zarthan Avenue South, Unit 111, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416; 11605 44th Place N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55442; 1310 W. 28th St., Apt. 1, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408; and 15892 80th Place N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311 respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in STABILIZED LEVULINIC ESTER KETALS, set forth in Provisional Patent Application, already filed on October 11, 2011 under Application Number 61/545,849; and a Utility Application filed on October 9, 2012 as U.S. Utility Application Number 13/648,252; and other related Applications filed in other jurisdiction(s) as listed on the attached EXHIBIT A; and

WHEREAS, Segetis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 480 Mendelssohn Avenue N., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Application, FOR Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and

1

benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 38824

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	1/28/2013	Signature:	B. D. Dhuld
	· ·	•	Brian D. Mullen
Date:	02/04/2213	Signature:	Nulle
			Vivek Badarinarayana
Date:	1/25/13	Signature:	Min S. 2/4//
	/ '		Eric S. Hall
Date:	1-25-13	Signature:	Kutthey Do
			Matthew J. Tjosaas
\	lun 25 2013	0.	1 Will

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application No.:	Title	Filing Date
US	61/545,849	Stabilized Levulinic Ester Ketals	10/11/2011
US	13/648,252	Stabilized Levulinic Ester Ketals	10/09/2012
WIPO	PCT/US2012/59537	Stabilized Levulinic Ester Ketals	10/10/2012

4

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0521